## 503272861 04/21/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3319479

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
IATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
PINGDA REN			07/20/2009	
YI LIU			07/20/2009	
KATRINA CHAN			07/20/2009	
LIANSHENG LI	07/20/2009			
TROY EDWARD WIL	07/20/2009			
CHRISTIAN ROMMEL			07/20/2009	
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	SUITE	10931 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD   SUITE 103   LA JOLLA   CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	92037			
Property Typ		Number	7	
		14296953		

Phone:	858-314-1200
Email:	cjhines@jonesday.com, MVdiaz@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name:	JONES DAY
Address Line 1:	222 EAST 41ST STREET
Address Line 4:	NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-6702

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12928-143-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARRIE J. HINES
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie J. Hines/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2015

## Total Attachments: 1 source=12928-143-999\_Assignment1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035458 FRAME: 0379

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	i de la composición d Composición de la composición de la comp	Docket Number 3528	)-714.501
WHEREAS, the undersigned	d:			
• •	LIU, Yi 3. CHAN, Katrina San Diego, CA San Diego, CA		WILSON, Troy Edward In Marino, CA	6. ROMMEL, Christian La Jolla, CA
hereinafter "Inventor(s))," }	have invented certain new and useful improv			
for which a U	CERTAIN CHEMICAL ENTR Inited States patent application is executed o		D METHODS	
🔀 for which Ap	plication No. <u>12/503.776</u> was filed on <u>July 1</u> plication No was filed on in th	5, 2009 in the United States J	atent Office;	_
for which Ap	<b>plication</b> No. was filed on in th	e Patent Office: and/o	ſ	And and a second se
hereinafter "Application(s)"	application was filed upon which a United S ").	Cates Patent issued on,	as U.S. Patent No	
WHEREAS, <u>Intellikine, Inc.</u>	a corporation of the State OR Commonwe	alth of Delaware, having a pla	ice of business at 10931 No	th Torrey Pines Road.
nventions disclosed therein,	37. (hereinafter "Assignce"), is desirous of a , and in and to all embodiments of the invent	tions, heretofore conceived, m	ade or discovered, whether	jointly or severally, by
aid Inventor(s) (hereinafter hereinafter "Patent(s)") the	collectively referred to as "Inventions"), an reon granted in the United States, foreign co	d in and to any and all patents untries, or under any internati	, inventor's certificates and onal convention, agreement	other forms of protection
	DRE, in consideration of good and valuable of		and the second	
aid Assignee:			IN MARY REVENUES (S) BU HAVE U	
I. Said In	ventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and	convey unto said Assignee th	e entire right, title and inter	rest (a) in and to said
pplications and Patent(s), in	ht to claim priority to said Inventions; (b) in including those filed under the Paris Convent	ion for the Protection of Indus	trial Property. The Patent (	American Treaty or
therwise; (c) in and to any a	and all applications filed and any and all Pat vention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, inclu	ent(s) granted on said Inventi-	ons in the United States, in	iny foreign country, or
pplication which is a division or extensions	onal, substitution, continuation, or continuat	ion-in-part of any of said App	dication(s); and (d) in and to	each and every reissue,
	•		• •	
ight, title and interest herein	ventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to coop n conveyed in the United States, foreign cou	stries, or under any internatio	al convention, agreement,	protocol, or treaty. Such
cooperation by said inventor	r(s) shall include prompt production of pertis or other papers, and other assistance all to the	tent facts and documents, givi	ing of testimony, execution	of petitions, oaths.
Assignce the right, title and i	interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting litional applications covering said Invention	any applications covering sa	d inventions: (c) for filing a	and proposition substitute
c) for interference or other particular statements of the second statement	priority proceedings involving said invention	ns; and (f) for legal proceeding	as involving said Invention	and any applications
priority contests, public use	ranted thereon, including without limitation a proceedings, infringement actions and court	actions; provided, however, t	promision proceedings, can hat the expense incurred by	said Inventor(s) in
	shall be paid for by said Assignee.			
3. The ten epresentatives, and shall be	ms and covenants of this assignment shall in binding upon said Inventor(s), their respecti	ure to the benefit of said Assive heirs, legal representatives	ignoe, its successors, assigns and assigns.	and other legal
4. Said Im	ventor(s) hereby warrant and represent that i	they have not entered and will		uni, contract, or
nderstanding in conflict her				
5. Said Im agreement, protocol, or treaty epresentatives and assigns.	ventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) is y, be issued in the name of the Assignce, or	suing in the United States, fo its successors and assigns, for	reign countries, or under an the sole use of said Assign	y international convention
		. 4		ec, its successors, legal
IN WITNESS WH	HEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and	d delivered this instrument to	said Assignce at of the date	
90. D28	IEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and	d delivered this instrument to	said Assignce a of the date	
ne: 01/20/2001	HEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed an	delivered this instrument to Date: $07/20/09$	said Assignce a of the date	
Date: 01/20/2001	Pingda REN	delivered this instrument to Dete: $07/20/09$ Date: $07/29/09$	All	
Date: 07/20/2001	le-	Detc: 07/20/09 Detc: 07/29/09	All	
Date: 07/20/2009	Pingda REN Vi LIU	delivered this instrument to Date: $07/20/09$ Date: $07/29/09$ Date: $07/29/09$ Date: $07/29/09$	Katring Chan Lianshere I	s written below:
Date: 07/20/2009	Pingda REN fi LIU fi LIU Pristian ROMMEL	Detc: 07/20/09 Detc: 07/29/09	Katrina Chan	s written below:
Date: 07/20/20 09 Date: 07/20/20 09 Date: 07/20/2009	Pingda REN A LIU A Current Constian ROMMEL SED TO BY ASSIGNEE:	Detc: 07/20/09 Detc: 07/29/09	Katring Chan Lianshere I	s written below:
Date: 07/20/20 09	Pingda REN A LIU A Current Constian ROMMEL SED TO BY ASSIGNEE:	Detc: 07/20/09 Detc: 07/29/09	Katrina Chan Lianshere II Troy Edward WILSO	s written below:
Date: 07/20/2009 Date: 07/20/2009	Pingda REN A LIU A Current Constian ROMMEL SED TO BY ASSIGNEE:	Date: 07/20/09 Date: 07/20/09 Date: 07/20/09 Date: 07/20/2009	Katring Chan Lianshere I	s written below:

3733284\_1.DOC

## PATENT REEL: 035458 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 04/21/2015